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Home Visiting Program Consortium 
Membership List 2021 

 

OEC 
Appointees 

Name/Title Organization Phone Email Address 

Office of Early 
Childhood (OEC) 
Commissioner 
Beth Bye or 

designee 

Cynthia Gentry 
 

Parent of Child 
First Program 

860-770-0833 
 

cdgentry74@gmail.com. 200 Nutmeg Lane #205 
East Hartford, CT 06118 
 

OEC Commissioner 
Beth Bye or 
designee 

Rebecca Cuevas, 
Program Coordinator 

ACES Middlesex 
County Early Head 
Start 

(860) 704-0725 
FAX: (860) 788-3469 

rcuevas@aces.org 
 
(Joined as of 9/10/19) 

300 Washington St. 
Middletown, CT 06457 

OEC Commissioner 
Beth Bye or 

designee 

Family Member 
Early Head Start 

    

OEC Commissioner 
Beth Bye or 
designee 

Family Member 
NFN 

    

OEC Commissioner 
Beth Bye or 
designee 

Pam Langer 
State Leader 
Margaret Donald-Miller 

ConnPAT – CT 
Parents as Teachers 
(-Alternate) Training 
Coordinator 

(860) 738-8375 
(860) 424-1977 (cell) 

ConnPAT.langer1@gmail.com 
 

201 Center Street 
West Hartland, CT 06091 

OEC Commissioner 
Beth Bye or 
designee 

Darcy Lowell 
CEO 
 

Mary Peniston 
Chief Program 
Ofcr. 

Child First 
 
 
alternate 

(203) 538-5222 
203-247-0701 (cell) 
 
 
 

dlowell@childfirst.org 
 
 

mpeniston@childfirst.org 

35 Nutmeg Drive 
Suite 385 
Trumbull, CT 06611 

OEC Commissioner 
Beth Bye or 
designee 

Deborah Buxton-
Morris, Nurse 
Supervisor 

Nurse Family 
Partnership 

860-444-111 ext. 281 dbuxton-morris@vnascc.org Visiting Nurse 
Association of  South 
East CT, 403 North 
Frontage Road, 
Waterford, CT 06385 

Co-chairs: 
     Beth Bye 
     Faith Voswinkel 
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mailto:rcuevas@aces.org
mailto:ConnPAT.langer1@gmail.com
mailto:dlowell@childfirst.org
mailto:mpeniston@childfirst.org
mailto:dbuxton-morris@vnascc.org
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OEC 
Appointees 

Name/Title Organization Phone Email Address 

OEC Commissioner 
Beth Bye or 
designee 

Melissa Mendez 
Clinical Director 
LCSW 

Wheeler Clinic 860-372-1619 
 

mmendez@wheelerclinic.org 
 

91 Northwest Drive 
Plainville, CT 06062 

OEC Commissioner 
Beth Bye or 
designee 

 The Child  and 
Family Guidance 
Center 

203-394-6529  
 

 180 Fairfield Avenue 
Bridgeport, CT 06604 
 

OEC Commissioner 
Beth Bye or 
designee 

Elisabeth Teller 
Birth-to-Three 
 

Office of Early 
Childhood 

(860) 500-4559 elisabeth.teller@ct.gov 450 Columbus Bl. 
Ste. 205 
Hartford, CT 06103 
 

OEC Commissioner 
Beth Bye or 
designee 

Emily R. Frankel 
Gov’t Affairs Mgr. 
Northeast Region 

Nurse-Family 
Partnership/Nat’l 
Service Office 

718-736-4275 (mobile) Emily.Frankel@nursefamilypartn
ership.org 
 
(joined 1/16/20) 

2127 21st Street 
Astoria, NY 11105 
 

OEC Commissioner 
Beth Bye or 
designee 

Arietta Slade 
Co-Director 
 
(Alternate: Crista 
Marchesseault) 

Minding the 
Baby®Yale Child 
Study Center  Yale 
School of Nursing 

203-785-5589 Arietta.slade@yale.edu 
 
 
(crista.marchesseault@yale.edu) 

8 Hodge Road 
Roxbury, CT 06783 

OEC Commissioner 
Beth Bye or 
designee 

Merrill Gay 
Executive Director 

Connecticut Early 
Childhood 
Alliance 

Office: (860) 951-2212 
                             xt. 239 
Cell: 860-978-2767 

merrill@earlychildhoodalliance.com 245 Hamilton Street 
Second Floor South 
Hartford, CT 06106 

OEC Commissioner 
Beth Bye or 
designee 

Kareena 
DuPlessis, 
Director of Child 
Development 
Infoline 

United Way of CT 
2-1-1 Infoline 

860-571-7530 Kareena.DuPlessis@ctunitedway.
org 
 

1344 Silas Deane 
Highway 
Rocky Hill, CT 06067 

tel:860-372-1619
mailto:mmendez@wheelerclinic.org
mailto:elisabeth.teller@ct.gov
mailto:Emily.Frankel@nursefamilypartnership.org
mailto:Emily.Frankel@nursefamilypartnership.org
mailto:Arietta.slade@yale.edu
mailto:crista.marchesseault@yale.edu
mailto:merrill@earlychildhoodalliance.com
mailto:Kareena.DuPlessis@ctunitedway.org
mailto:Kareena.DuPlessis@ctunitedway.org
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OEC 
Appointees 

Name/Title Organization Phone Email Address 

Commissioner 
OEC Beth Bye or 
designee 

Cathy Battista, 
President 
Lori Borysewicz 
(alternate) 

CT Family 
Resource Center 
Alliance 

(203) 313-0312 *  crbattista1@gmail.com 
cathy.battista@meridenk12.org 
 
plymouthfrc@edadvance.org 
 

(Joined as of 3/21/19) 

Commissioner 
OEC Beth Bye or 
designee 

Mary Kate Locke, 
Program Manager 
 

Family & 
Children’s 
Agency, Inc. 

(203) 523-5754 MLocke@fcagency.org 
 
(Joined as of 10/21/19) 

9 Mott Av. 
Norwalk, CT 06850 

Commissioner 
Vannessa 
Dorantes, or 
designee 

Kim Nilson 
DCF Program 
Director 

Department of 
Children and 
Families 

860-550-6463 Kimberly.nilson@ct.gov 505 Hudson Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 

Commissioner 
Jordan A. 
Scheff, or 
designee 

   
 

  

Commissioner 
Raul Pino, or 
designee 

     

Commissioner 
Miriam 
Delphin-
Rittmon, or 
designee 

     

Steven 
Hernandez, or 
designee 

Steven 
Hernandez, 
Executive Director 

Commission on 
Women, Children 
and Seniors 

860-240-0290 Steven.Hernandez@cga.ct.gov 
 

18-20 Trinity Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 

mailto:crbattista1@gmail.com
mailto:cathy.battista@meridenk12.org
mailto:plymouthfrc@edadvance.org
mailto:MLocke@fcagency.org
mailto:Kimberly.nilson@ct.gov
mailto:Steven.Hernandez@cga.ct.gov
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Ex-Officio 
Members 

Name/Title Organization Phone  Email Address 

Office of the 
Child Advocate 

Faith Vos Winkel 
Co-chair as of 4/2021 

Office of the Child 
Advocate 

860-566-2106 Faith.Voswinkel@ct.gov 
 
(Member since 10/2017) 

999 Asylum Av. 
1st Fl. 
Hartford, CT 06105 

CT State Dept. 
of Education 
Dr. Miguel A. 
Cardona, Cmr. 

Andrea Brinnel, 
Education 
Consultant 

Bureau of Special 
Education 

860-713-6941 Andrea.Brinnel@ct.gov 
 
(Joined as of 9/9/19) 

450 Columbus Bl. 
Hartford, CT 06103 

CT State Dept. 
of Education 
Dr. Miguel A. 
Cardona, Cmr. 

Judy Carson, Ph. D., 
Program Manager 

School Family 
Partnerships 

(860) 807-2122 
(860) 566-7943 

Judy.Carson@ct.gov 
 
(Joined as of 9/9/19) 

450 Columbus Bl. 
Hartford, CT 06103 

Connecticut 
Coalition to 
End 
Homelessness 

Sarah Fox Housing & 
Homeless 
Representative 

860-721-7876 sfox@cceh.org 257 Lawrence St. 
Hartford, CT 06106 

Commissioner 
OEC Beth Bye or 
designee 

Toral Sanghavi, 
Ph.D 
Assoc. Vice Pres. 
 

The Village for 
Families & 
Children 

(860) 236-4511,  
       xt. 3698 

TSanghavi@thevillage.org 
 
(Joined as of 7/24/20) 

1680 Albany Av. 
Hartford, CT 06105 

Non-member Heidi Maderia Yale  heidi.maderia@yale.edu 
 
(Added 2/3/21 per A. McKenna) 
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